Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 41% 43% 33% 30% 37% 39% 45% 43% 10% 34% 41%
Off on the wrong track 51% 52% 47% 55% 56% 48% 52% 49% 47% 77% 53% 42%
Not sure 11% 7% 9% 12% 14% 14% 9% 6% 9% 12% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (696) (481) (519) (220) (228) (349) (203) (675) (120) (131) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 13% 32% 74% 10% 77% 30% 48% 46% 31% 31% 47% 35%
Off on the wrong track 51% 80% 52% 20% 84% 16% 57% 45% 46% 57% 57% 43% 56%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 6% 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (252)  (440) (308)  (207)  (310) (442 (272) (161) (197) (186) (404)  (213)
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August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 27% 23% 15% 21% 29% 35% 30% 7% 21% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 22% 15% 16% 25% 18% 14% 22% 6% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 11% 13% 21% 10% 11% 5% 11% 17% 11% 17%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 35% 41% 40% 35% 36% 43% 32% 63% 45% 34%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 3% 5% 7% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (696) (481) (519) (220) (228) (349) (203) (675) (120) (131) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 17% 60% 1% 67% 19% 30% 33% 17% 22% 34% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 22% 26% 5% 27% 17% 22% 19% 17% 16% 21% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 14% 6% 12% 2% 14% 11% 10% 16% 11% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 72% 36% 4% 78% 2% 41% 33% 34% 46% 44% 28% 43%
Not sure 6% 3% 11% 3% 3% 1% 9% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (252)  (440) (308)  (207)  (310)  (442) (272) (161) (197) (186) (404)  (213)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 30% 27% 31% 24% 27% 28% 33% 29% * 32% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 55% 59% 53% 48% 50% 61% 59% 58% * 50% 49%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 15% 15% 16% 28% 23% 10% 8% 14% * 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (477) (373) (269) (208) (72) (108) (182) (115) (377) (19) (51) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 17% 22% 34% * 35% 27% 26% 31% 24% 25% 29% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 41% 63% 54% * 53% 57% 61% 47% 57% 58% 59% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 42% 15% 12% * 12% 15% 13% 22% 19% 18% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N 477)  (32)  (179)  (266) (13) (294)  (173) (151) (94) (74) (77) (236)  (90)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 48% 54% 46% 46% 53% 61% 45% 66% 58% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 41% 39% 40% 42% 42% 39% 36% 46% 26% 31% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 13% 6% 12% 12% 9% 3% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (456) (305) (190) (266) (129) (97) (147) (83) (259) (91) (69) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 62% 42%  13% 61% * 50% 52% 48% 53% 51% 49% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 33% 45%  64% 38% * 40% 37% 44% 37% 40% 41% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 13% 22% 1% * 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (456) (211) (213) (32) (186) (13) (229) (106) (61) (112) (95) (143) (106)
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You

5A. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — "The vindication belongs to the President for firing James Comey. It was clearly the right thing to do. You
don’t want an FBI Director with Jim Comey’s ethics.’ Jason Riley, Wall Street Journal
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 14% 13% 25% 31% 25% 3% 16% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 9% 16% 10% 11% 13% 4% 10% 13%
OK 23% 17% 23% 24% 27% 30% 22% 15% 23% 29% 20% 25%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 20% 22% 14% 11% 15% 23% 20% 14%
Terrible 28% 30% 27% 29% 31% 19% 29% 32% 24% 42% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (688) (473) (513) (216) (226) (345) (199) (667) (117) (130) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 16% 50% 2% 55% 16% 24% 27% 11% 18% 27% 22%
Good 11% 3% 11% 20% 4% 23% 7% 18% 15% 9% 9% 14% 12%
OK 23% 15% 32% 20% 12% 15% 31% 19% 11% 28% 20% 23% 22%
Bad 17% 28% 16% 5% 24% 4% 18% 15% 15% 21% 20% 14% 14%
Terrible 28% 53% 25% 5% 58% 3% 28% 24% 32% 31% 33% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (249) (435) (302) (204) (306) (437) (271) (156) (192) (183) (401) (210)
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5B. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Enjoy the low gas prices over the Labor Day weekend! My energy policies have made America energy
independent while... https://t.co/LzZSOUTADZb
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 21% 20% 12% 19% 24% 26% 25% 4% 17% 14%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 10% 10% 15%
OK 25% 19% 25% 25% 29% 28% 24% 19% 24% 30% 25% 30%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 18% 14% 21% 16% 14% 14% 24% 22% 15%
Terrible 24% 24% 24% 24% 33% 17% 23% 26% 22% 31% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (689) (475) (515) (219) (226) (344) (201) (668) (118) (130) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 14% 49% 2% 51% 15% 25% 25% 10% 18% 26% 21%
Good 14% 6% 15% 22% 5% 26% 12% 17% 15% 12% 11% 17% 12%
OK 25% 19% 33% 19% 17% 17% 30% 22% 16% 29% 21% 26% 24%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 7% 27% 4% 19% 12% 17% 12% 26% 13% 19%
Terrible 24% 46% 22% 3% 48% 1% 23% 24% 27% 36% 24% 18% 24%
Totals 9%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (250)  (436) (304)  (205)  (307) (437 (271) (157) (194) (182) 401)  (213)
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5C. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — ....but now we are moving forward like never before. We are winning again, and we are respected again!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 14% 12% 22% 25% 23% 2% 14% 13%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 6% 17% 9% 13% 12% 4% 10% 11%
OK 21% 17% 21% 22% 25% 26% 22% 11% 20% 23% 22% 27%
Bad 17% 15% 13% 20% 19% 20% 15% 14% 16% 21% 18% 15%
Terrible 32% 35% 31% 34% 35% 26% 32% 37% 28% 49% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 9%  101%  100%  100% 9%  99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (987) (690) (475) (512) (218) (226) (345) (198) (668) (117) (129) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2%  15%  42% 2% 47% 12% 26% 22% 9% 18%  25%  17%
Good 11% 4% 8% 23% 2% 23% 10% 12% 16% 10% 7% 14% 10%
OK 21% 13% 27% 22% 10% 19% 27% 18% 12% 23% 20% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 8% 17% 8% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 32% 61% 30% 5% 69% 3% 34% 28% 33% 40% 36% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (246) (437) (304) (205) (307) (439) (268) (157) (193) (185) (397) (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5D. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Being scolded by failed former ’Intelligence’ officials, like James Clapper, on my condolences to Iran on
their failed Rocket launch. Sadly for the United States, guys like him, Comey, and the even dumber John Brennan, don’t have a clue. They really
set our Country back,....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 14% 12% 22% 25% 23% 2% 14% 13%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 6% 17% 9% 13% 12% 4% 10% 11%
OK 21% 17% 21% 22% 25% 26% 22% 11% 20% 23% 22% 27%
Bad 17% 15% 13% 20% 19% 20% 15% 14% 16% 21% 18% 15%
Terrible 32% 35% 31% 34% 35% 26% 32% 37% 28% 49% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (690) (475) (512) (218) (226) (345) (198) (668) (117) (129) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 42% 2% 47% 12% 26% 22% 9% 18% 25% 17%
Good 11% 4% 8% 23% 2% 23% 10% 12% 16% 10% 7% 14% 10%
OK 21% 13% 27% 22% 10% 19% 27% 18% 12% 23% 20% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 8% 17% 8% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 32% 61% 30% 5% 69% 3% 34% 28% 33% 40% 36% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (246)  (437)  (304)  (205)  (307)  (439) (268) (157) (193) (185) (397) (212
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5E. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Just watched Congresswoman Debbie Dingell, and many other Democrats, wanting to give up on our very
successful Trade battle with China, which has had its worst Economic year in memory (and getting worse). We are taking in $ Billions. Will be
big for Farmers and ALL!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 11% 18% 22% 21% 23% 2% 11% 13%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 1% 18% 14% 5% 16% 13%
OK 24% 18% 22% 25% 25% 28% 22% 18% 23% 26% 20% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 17% 19% 14% 11% 15% 20% 15% 1%
Terrible 29% 32% 30% 29% 34% 21% 31% 32% 24% 46% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (689) (474) (515) (217) (228) (346) (198) (668) (118) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 41% 3% 45% 13% 25% 24% 11% 19% 24% 16%
Good 13% 4% 11% 26% 3% 30% 11% 14% 16% 9% 11% 16% 14%
OK 24% 15% 31% 22% 12% 19% 28% 21% 16% 25% 22% 24% 23%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 7% 18% 5% 17% 14% 13% 17% 18% 14% 13%
Terrible 29% 55% 27% 4% 63% 2% 30% 26% 31% 37% 31% 22% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (250) (438) (301) (206) (305) (441) (267) (158) (195) (185) (397) (212)
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5F. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Has anyone noticed that the top shows on @foxnews and cable ratings are those that are Fair (or great) to
your favorite President, me! Congratulations to @seanhannity for being the number one show on Cable Television!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 14% 13% 17% 21% 20% 2% 10% 11%
Good 13% 14% 14% 12% 9% 15% 14% 15% 15% 4% 13% 13%
OK 23% 18% 24% 23% 25% 29% 21% 18% 24% 24% 19% 25%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 18% 17% 15% 13% 14% 21% 21% 14%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 33% 35% 26% 32% 33% 27% 49% 37% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (689) (475) (515) (218) (228) (346) (198) (669) (118) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 2% 11% 40% 2% 41% 11% 22% 18% 8% 16% 22% 14%
Good 13% 5% 1% 26% 3% 29% 12% 16% 15% 11% 9% 17% 13%
OK 23% 14% 30% 24% 10% 21% 29% 18% 16% 27% 20% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 6% 20% 6% 16% 14% 18% 16% 20% 13% 15%
Terrible 32% 57% 31% 4% 65% 3% 32% 29% 33% 38% 35% 24% 37%
Totals 9%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (250)  (437) (303)  (206)  (306)  (441) (268) (158) (194) (186) (399)  (211)
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5G. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Dan will be GREAT! https://t.co/5zfVFweUCh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 18% 16% 15% 21% 26% 24% 2% 15% 17%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 20% 14% 14% 17% 8% 8% 19%
OK 29% 23% 28% 30% 29% 35% 31% 20% 28% 34% 32% 28%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14% 18% 14% 19% 23% 17%
Terrible 20% 20% 21% 20% 27% 14% 19% 22% 17% 38% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 9%  101% 100% 9%  101% 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (690) (476) (514) (217) (227) (346) (200) (667) (119) (131) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 15% 46% 2% 50% 13% 26% 27% 11% 17% 26% 19%
Good 15% 7% 13% 25% 7% 28% 11% 19% 14% 13% 13% 18% 13%
OK 29% 27% 37% 21% 23% 18% 39% 21% 21% 32% 28% 28% 31%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 6% 30% 2% 17% 15% 17% 20% 20% 13% 15%
Terrible 20% 36% 20% 3% 38% 1% 21% 18% 21% 24% 22% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (248)  (437)  (305)  (203)  (310)  (439) (272) (157) (192) (185) 401) (212
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5H. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Looking like our great South Carolina could get hit MUCH harder than first thought. Georgia and North
Carolina also. It’s moving around and very hard to predict, except that it is one of the biggest and strongest (and really wide) that we have seen
in decades. Be safe!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 21% 21% 16% 17% 24% 27% 25% 3% 15% 23%
Good 20% 22% 20% 20% 16% 20% 22% 20% 23% 1% 13% 13%
OK 33% 29% 33% 32% 37% 35% 29% 31% 30% 41% 33% 41%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 10% 21% 16% 9%
Terrible 14% 13% 14% 14% 21% 12% 14% 10% 11% 24% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (694) (476) (516) (219) (226) (348) (199) (670) (118) (131) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 47% 4% 52% 16% 26% 30% 13% 17% 27% 22%
Good 20% 12% 19% 30% 13% 34% 17% 24% 19% 18% 19% 22% 19%
OK 33% 40% 37% 19% 39% 13% 39% 25% 31% 35% 37% 28% 35%
Bad 12% 22% 1% 3% 22% 0% 13% 10% 9% 15% 14% 1% 11%
Terrible 14% 23% 16% 2% 23% 1% 16% 14% 10% 19% 13% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (250)  (435)  (307)  (206)  (309)  (438) (269) (161) (194) (185) 401)  (212)
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51. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN, which is happening, and then, KEEP AMERICA GREAT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 24% 16% 17% 31% 34% 31% 3% 16% 20%
Good 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 18% 10% 11% 13% 6% 11% 13%
OK 22% 15% 22% 22% 23% 27% 20% 17% 21% 20% 23% 28%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 15% 18% 18% 11% 1% 12% 27% 16% 8%
Terrible 27% 30% 27% 28% 33% 20% 28% 27% 22% 44% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (694) (477) (517) (219) (227) (348) (200) (672) (118) (131) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 19% 57% 4% 63% 18% 31% 29% 15% 21% 32% 24%
Good 12% 5% 12% 20% 4% 20% 10% 16% 13% 11% 10% 14% 11%
OK 22% 16% 29% 17% 12% 13% 29% 16% 12% 22% 19% 23% 22%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 22% 3% 15% 12% 19% 17% 18% 12% 12%
Terrible 27% 54% 25% 2% 59% 1% 27% 26% 27% 34% 31% 19% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (252)  (435)  (307)  (208)  (310) (437 (272) (161) (195) (185) (402)  (212)
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5J. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — | was right about Comey, CROOKED COP!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 13% 13% 25% 31% 26% 3% 15% 15%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 13% 7% 9% 11% 4% 8% 9%
OK 20% 14% 20% 19% 22% 26% 19% 1% 20% 15% 17% 24%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 20% 16% 14% 15% 28% 16% 23%
Terrible 32% 35% 29% 35% 34% 27% 33% 35% 28% 49% 44% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (696) (479) (518) (218) (227) (349) (203) (675) (120) (130) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 49% 1% 54% 16% 25% 25% 12% 17% 28% 21%
Good 10% 2% 9% 19% 2% 19% 6% 14% 14% 8% 9% 12% 7%
OK 20% 13% 25% 18% 9% 16% 24% 19% 1% 23% 18% 18% 21%
Bad 17% 21% 21% 8% 19% 8% 22% 12% 15% 19% 20% 17% 15%
Terrible 32% 62% 28% 5% 68% 3% 32% 30% 35% 38% 37% 25% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (252)  (438) (307)  (207)  (310) (441) (271) (161) (196) (186) (403)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — A great team, working hard! https://t.co/QeGuomKBir
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 21% 22% 16% 19% 25% 23% 25% 5% 17% 18%
Good 18% 20% 19% 18% 15% 17% 17% 25% 21% 8% 1% 15%
OK 38% 33% 38% 38% 37% 41% 36% 36% 35% 47% 38% 48%
Bad 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 8% 8% 19% 14% 6%
Terrible 13% 12% 13% 13% 18% 12% 12% 9% 10% 21% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 99% 9%  101% 99%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (981) (681) (469) (512) (218) (226) (343) (194) (662) (116) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 47% 4% 52% 16% 25% 29% 14% 16% 28% 22%
Good 18% 1% 17% 28% 12% 32% 16% 21% 24% 15% 16% 20% 19%
OK 38% 47% 43% 20% 48% 15% 44% 31% 30% 42% 42% 34% 37%
Bad 10% 16% 10% 4% 16% 0% 10% 11% 6% 10% 16% 9% 7%
Terrible 13% 22% 14% 2% 20% 1% 14% 12% 11% 19% 10% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (247)  (434)  (300)  (202)  (301)  (435) (266) (157) (190) (181) (398)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — ...Yes, | am currently suing various people for violating their confidentiality agreements. Disgusting and foul
mouthed Omarosa is one. | gave her every break, despite the fact that she was despised by everyone, and she went for some cheap money from
a book. Numerous others also!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 15% 15% 20% 22% 22% 4% 13% 14%
Good 11% 12% 11% 12% 7% 12% 13% 13% 13% 2% 11% 15%
OK 21% 15% 22% 20% 22% 28% 19% 14% 21% 19% 17% 28%
Bad 18% 16% 15% 20% 20% 20% 15% 16% 15% 27% 20% 16%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 34% 35% 26% 33% 35% 28% 48% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (692) (478) (514) (218) (227) (346) (201) (670) (119) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 13% 43% 4% 44% 12% 26% 24% 12% 16% 23% 17%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 1% 27% 10% 13% 14% 8% 7% 15% 12%
OK 21% 12% 28% 20% 9% 18% 26% 17% 14% 19% 19% 23% 20%
Bad 18% 23% 19% 10% 19% 7% 19% 17% 13% 21% 18% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 60% 30% 5% 66% 4% 34% 27% 35% 39% 40% 22% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (250)  (437)  (305)  (206)  (309)  (440) (271) (157) (194) (186) (400)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — While Madeleine Westerhout has a fully enforceable confidentiality agreement, she is a very good person
and | don’t think there would ever be reason to use it. She called me yesterday to apologize, had a bad night. | fully understood and forgave her!
| love Tiffany, doing great!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 14% 14% 13% 12% 16% 16% 17% 3% 10% 14%
Good 17% 19% 17% 16% 13% 18% 17% 18% 20% 4% 12% 18%
OK 30% 25% 32% 29% 25% 35% 30% 32% 29% 38% 31% 33%
Bad 20% 20% 17% 22% 25% 19% 17% 19% 18% 25% 26% 19%
Terrible 19% 20% 20% 18% 24% 16% 21% 15% 17% 31% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (691) (480) (509) (219) (224) (346) (200) (668) (118) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 10% 35% 2% 34% 1% 18% 21% 7% 13% 18% 15%
Good 17% 4% 15% 32% 5% 37% 13% 22% 18% 16% 11% 20% 16%
OK 30% 27% 37% 24% 23% 22% 37% 24% 22% 30% 33% 30% 29%
Bad 20% 32% 19% 6% 34% 4% 20% 20% 17% 21% 24% 16% 20%
Terrible 19% 35% 19% 3% 36% 3% 20% 16% 22% 25% 20% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (989)  (249)  (435)  (305)  (205)  (309)  (437) (271) (158) (194) (184) (398)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5N. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — The IG found that James Comey leaked Classified Documents to his attorneys, which can be (is) a violation
of the Espionage Act. This is consistent with all the lies that Comey has been spreading. @GreggJarrett @ByronYork @LouDobbs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 12% 14% 24% 28% 24% 3% 15% 15%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 15% 10% 15% 15% 4% 11% 15%
OK 23% 16% 23% 22% 27% 31% 20% 12% 23% 22% 18% 28%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 22% 20% 21% 18% 13% 14% 32% 25% 22%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 27% 26% 20% 28% 32% 24% 39% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (694) (479) (516) (220) (227) (346) (202) (672) (119) (130) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 15% 47% 1% 52% 14% 26% 28% 11% 16% 27% 19%
Good 13% 6% 11% 24% 5% 24% 9% 18% 14% 11% 12% 15% 12%
OK 23% 12% 32% 20% 11% 17% 29% 17% 15% 25% 17% 23% 23%
Bad 18% 30% 17% 7% 25% 5% 21% 16% 12% 18% 23% 16% 17%
Terrible 26% 51% 25% 2% 58% 2% 27% 23% 31% 35% 32% 18% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (250) (438) (307) (206) (309) (441) (271) (159) (195) (186) (401) (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Cory is doing a Great job for Colorado! https://t.co/OmsGvWL9E3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 17% 15% 17% 20% 18% 21% 3% 17% 17%
Good 20% 20% 19% 21% 13% 24% 21% 21% 23% 6% 15% 21%
OK 37% 34% 38% 37% 40% 37% 37% 34% 36% 47% 32% 37%
Bad 11% 1% 11% 1% 15% 10% 9% 13% 9% 19% 18% 12%
Terrible 14% 13% 14% 14% 17% 11% 14% 14% 11% 25% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (686) (477) (510) (219) (226) (345) (197) (667) (116) (131) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 15% 38% 3% 42% 12% 23% 25% 9% 19% 22% 17%
Good 20% 9% 18% 35% 6% 37% 18% 23% 19% 19% 12% 22% 24%
OK 37% 44% 42% 22% 47% 19% 42% 32% 35% 43% 40% 37% 30%
Bad 11% 19% 11% 4% 21% 1% 12% 12% 8% 11% 16% 8% 14%
Terrible 14% 25% 13% 2% 23% 1% 15% 10% 13% 18% 13% 11% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (247)  (435)  (305)  (201)  (308)  (435) (271) (158) (193) (184) (399)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Nobody knows more about Healthcare than John. Great guy! https://t.co/T4i0UYqLqd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 19% 18% 18% 21% 20% 23% 4% 15% 18%
Good 18% 19% 17% 19% 12% 18% 19% 23% 20% 10% 13% 22%
OK 33% 29% 36% 31% 36% 37% 33% 28% 32% 41% 33% 31%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 15% 16% 14% 11% 13% 1% 19% 18% 13%
Terrible 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 17% 14% 25% 21% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (687) (475) (509) (217) (227) (341) (199) (663) (117) (131) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 14% 42% 5% 43% 14% 26% 24% 12% 18% 25% 18%
Good 18% 7% 18% 30% 6% 36% 16% 20% 22% 17% 14% 19% 20%
OK 33% 37% 39% 21% 37% 19% 41% 28% 25% 36% 31% 33% 33%
Bad 13% 22% 13% 4% 22% 2% 13% 12% 14% 15% 17% 10% 13%
Terrible 16% 29% 16% 3% 30% 1% 17% 14% 14% 20% 20% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (247)  (433)  (304)  (203)  (308)  (436) (269) (157) (192) (184) (398) (210




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — An amazing guy, respected by all! https://t.co/S8141XvHc4
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 18% 17% 15% 15% 19% 20% 20% 3% 16% 16%
Good 18% 20% 17% 18% 13% 18% 19% 20% 20% 8% 12% 16%
OK 36% 31% 36% 36% 33% 41% 35% 34% 36% 37% 38% 32%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 13% 13% 13% 11% 26% 18% 13%
Terrible 16% 14% 17% 14% 22% 13% 14% 13% 13% 25% 16% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (687) (475) (512) (219) (226) (343) (199) (667) (117) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 12% 41% 2% 41% 13% 22% 23% 10% 14% 23% 17%
Good 18% 7% 17% 30% 7% 37% 15% 19% 24% 15% 17% 21% 14%
OK 36% 40% 42% 21% 38% 19% 43% 29% 27% 41% 34% 33% 38%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 5% 26% 2% 13% 17% 1% 12% 18% 11% 18%
Terrible 16% 27% 16% 2% 27% 1% 17% 14% 15% 22% 17% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (245)  (436)  (306)  (202)  (309)  (434) 271) (158) (192) (184) (399)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Nobody works harder or smarter than Joni! https://t.co/vqvW5I8ngl
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 17% 15% 14% 20% 23% 22% 2% 15% 15%
Good 17% 18% 17% 18% 14% 21% 17% 17% 19% 8% 13% 23%
OK 36% 32% 35% 36% 33% 40% 35% 34% 35% 45% 35% 25%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 18% 11% 12% 14% 1% 18% 19% 21%
Terrible 15% 14% 17% 14% 20% 13% 15% 12% 12% 28% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 9%  101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (987) (688) (477) (510) (220) (226) (345) (196) (668) (116) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1%  14%  43% 1%  45% 13% 21% 27% 12% 16%  23%  18%
Good 17% 10% 17% 27% 8% 32% 13% 22% 21% 16% 16% 19% 17%
OK 36% 39% 42% 23% 40% 21% 43% 29% 28% 41% 33% 35% 34%
Bad 14% 25% 1% 5% 26% 1% 14% 13% 12% 12% 20% 10% 16%
Terrible 15% 25% 17% 2% 25% 1% 17% 14% 12% 19% 15% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (247)  (434)  (308)  (202)  (308)  (435) (269) (159) (193) (184) (398) (212




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — One of the greats! https://t.co/1400j9aZfj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 17% 15% 17% 17% 22% 21% 3% 17% 15%
Good 17% 19% 16% 18% 12% 17% 21% 18% 21% 4% 13% 17%
OK 37% 33% 37% 36% 37% 41% 35% 35% 36% 41% 37% 35%
Bad 12% 12% 12% 12% 18% 13% 9% 10% 10% 21% 14% 18%
Terrible 16% 15% 16% 16% 18% 13% 17% 15% 13% 30% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (690) (477) (513) (220) (225) (346) (199) (668) (119) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 13% 40% 3% 43% 13% 21% 25% 12% 16% 22% 18%
Good 17% 6% 15% 33% 5% 34% 14% 21% 19% 15% 12% 22% 16%
OK 37% 43% 43% 21% 44% 20% 43% 32% 29% 41% 39% 33% 38%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 4% 20% 2% 12% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 12%
Terrible 16% 29% 16% 2% 28% 1% 18% 13% 13% 21% 17% 13% 17%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (249)  (435)  (306)  (205)  (308)  (437) (269) (160) (193) (185) (399)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Great job Thom! https://t.co/NSmHjP1PHI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 17% 15% 17% 20% 17% 21% 5% 12% 16%
Good 19% 21% 18% 20% 16% 19% 19% 23% 21% 7% 21% 21%
OK 40% 36% 40% 39% 37% 42% 40% 40% 39% 48% 40% 35%
Bad 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 9% 8% 19% 10% 12%
Terrible 13% 11% 13% 13% 18% 12% 13% 10% 11% 21% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (683) (471) (511) (218) (225) (341) (198) (665) (115) (130) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 14% 38% 4% 41% 12% 24% 25% 11% 18% 21% 19%
Good 19% 9% 16% 35% 8% 39% 19% 20% 18% 14% 11% 27% 20%
OK 40% 50% 45% 22% 48% 19% 45% 35% 38% 45% 43% 36% 40%
Bad 10% 18% 10% 2% 21% 1% 10% 9% 1% 12% 16% 7% 9%
Terrible 13% 20% 16% 2% 19% 1% 15% 11% 8% 18% 13% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  102%  101%

Unweighted N (982)  (246)  (433)  (303)  (201)  (306)  (434) (271) (155) (192) (184) (396) (210




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Thank you Kevin. Great things are happening at the Border! https://t.co/gR71Z1Au8B
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 20% 14% 16% 25% 28% 25% 2% 18% 23%
Good 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 18% 13% 14% 18% 5% 7% 12%
OK 25% 19% 26% 24% 22% 32% 24% 19% 24% 29% 26% 19%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 20% 20% 19% 16% 17% 15% 30% 22% 18%
Terrible 22% 22% 21% 22% 30% 16% 21% 21% 18% 34% 27% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (689) (478) (511) (219) (226) (345) (199) (666) (119) (131) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 46% 3% 53% 15% 28% 26% 13% 18% 26% 22%
Good 15% 5% 12% 30% 4% 28% 11% 18% 18% 12% 10% 19% 13%
OK 25% 19% 33% 19% 17% 16% 31% 20% 19% 27% 23% 25% 23%
Bad 18% 35% 16% 2% 32% 2% 18% 15% 16% 20% 23% 13% 20%
Terrible 22% 40% 21% 3% 43% 1% 25% 19% 21% 28% 25% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (249)  (433)  (307)  (205)  (308)  (436) (270) (159) (194) (185) (400)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — | am monitoring Hurricane Dorian and receiving frequent briefings and updates. It is important to heed
the directions of your State and Local Officials. This is an extremely dangerous storm, please prepare and be safe! @FEMA @NWS @NOAA
@Readygov @FLSERT https://twitter.com/govrondesantis/status/1167606379097538563 ...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 27% 29% 23% 23% 31% 35% 34% 6% 19% 27%
Good 22% 23% 23% 21% 20% 22% 22% 22% 25% 12% 13% 23%
OK 31% 28% 33% 30% 33% 32% 29% 32% 28% 48% 34% 31%
Bad 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 11% 6% 6% 5% 16% 13% 7%
Terrible 11% 10% 11% 12% 16% 12% 11% 5% 9% 17% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (686) (476) (510) (217) (227) (343) (199) (667) (117) (131) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 5% 25% 58% 4% 66% 21% 33% 36% 17% 25% 36% 28%
Good 22% 20% 20% 27% 20% 25% 20% 25% 23% 25% 20% 22% 20%
OK 31% 46% 34% 1% 47% 8% 37% 26% 29% 33% 34% 27% 34%
Bad 8% 10% 9% 2% 12% 0% 8% 6% 7% 11% 12% 4% 8%
Terrible 11% 19% 12% 2% 16% 1% 14% 10% 5% 15% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (245)  (436)  (305)  (202)  (307)  (437) (267) (159) (192) (184) (398) (212




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — ....pass the laugh test, and the Inspector General just knocked that down.” @ByronYork @LouDobbs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 10% 11% 20% 25% 20% 2% 14% 13%
Good 12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 13% 15% 3% 6% 13%
OK 25% 20% 25% 25% 28% 32% 25% 14% 25% 24% 27% 26%
Bad 20% 19% 18% 22% 24% 21% 17% 20% 18% 29% 20% 22%
Terrible 26% 27% 24% 27% 25% 22% 28% 29% 22% 42% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (692) (479) (512) (217) (226) (347) (201) (670) (119) (130) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 13% 40% 1% 44% 12% 19% 26% 9% 17% 22% 15%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 4% 26% 10% 18% 13% 11% 9% 14% 13%
OK 25% 15% 33% 24% 12% 24% 29% 22% 17% 25% 18% 29% 24%
Bad 20% 29% 22% 8% 30% 4% 22% 15% 22% 23% 27% 15% 19%
Terrible 26% 51% 22% 5% 53% 2% 28% 26% 22% 32% 28% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (249)  (436)  (308)  (206)  (309)  (436) (271) (160) (195) (186) (397)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 31 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5X. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — "They could have charged Comey with theft of government documents, 641 of the Criminal Code, because
the IG found these were not his personal documents, these were government documents. @GreggdJarrett ’Comey’s claim that these were just his
own personal recollections would not..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 10% 11% 20% 25% 20% 2% 14% 13%
Good 12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 13% 15% 3% 6% 13%
OK 25% 20% 25% 25% 28% 32% 25% 14% 25% 24% 27% 26%
Bad 20% 19% 18% 22% 24% 21% 17% 20% 18% 29% 20% 22%
Terrible 26% 27% 24% 27% 25% 22% 28% 29% 22% 42% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (692) (479) (512) (217) (226) (347) (201) (670) (119) (130) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 13% 40% 1% 44% 12% 19% 26% 9% 17% 22% 15%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 4% 26% 10% 18% 13% 11% 9% 14% 13%
OK 25% 15% 33% 24% 12% 24% 29% 22% 17% 25% 18% 29% 24%
Bad 20% 29% 22% 8% 30% 4% 22% 15% 22% 23% 27% 15% 19%
Terrible 26% 51% 22% 5% 53% 2% 28% 26% 22% 32% 28% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (249)  (436)  (306)  (206)  (309)  (436) (271) (160) (195) (186) (397)  (213)
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5Y. Trump Tweets August 31, 2019 — Just arrived at Camp David!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 13% 18% 2% 8% 14%
Good 13% 14% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 17% 14% 3% 13% 14%
OK 52% 52% 52% 51% 46% 56% 51% 55% 52% 61% 46% 47%
Bad 8% 7% 10% 7% 12% 8% 7% 7% 6% 15% 1% 15%
Terrible 13% 11% 11% 14% 16% 12% 14% 7% 10% 19% 23% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (687) (475) (510) (217) (224) (345) (199) (666) (118) (129) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 15% 1% 12% 33% 2% 33% 11% 18% 19% 12% 14% 16% 15%
Good 13% 4% 10% 25% 3% 26% 10% 14% 14% 9% 10% 16% 12%
OK 52% 64% 55% 34% 66% 37% 56% 44% 56% 53% 54% 49% 53%
Bad 8% 11% 10% 4% 11% 1% 8% 13% 4% 10% 11% 6% 9%
Terrible 13% 21% 12% 4% 19% 2% 15% 12% 6% 17% 11% 12% 11%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (247)  (435)  (303)  (203)  (307)  (433) (269) (159) (194) (184) (395)  (212)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 37% 38% 28% 29% 31% 34% 37% 38% 12% 26% 33%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 49% 55% 59% 51% 51% 51% 48% 73% 56% 54%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 16% 12% 18% 15% 12% 14% 15% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (695) (478) (519) (219) (228) (347) (203) (673) (120) (131) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 12% 27% 65% 7% 72% 27% 41% 38% 31% 27% 39% 30%
Inappropriate 52% 84% 51% 20% 88% 13% 56% 47% 51% 59% 62% 44% 53%
Not sure 15% 4% 22% 15% 5% 14% 17% 12% 11% 10% 12% 17% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (252) (439) (306) (207) (309) (441) (271) (161) (197) (186) (401) (213)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 41% 41% 31% 34% 34% 37% 39% 41% 19% 30% 32%
No 50% 49% 47% 53% 54% 47% 49% 52% 46% 68% 54% 52%
Not sure 14% 10% 11% 16% 12% 19% 14% 9% 13% 13% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (693) (480) (515) (219) (228) (348) (200) (673) (119) (130) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 15% 30% 68% 13% 74% 30% 44% 43% 31% 34% 41% 33%
No 50% 78% 50% 20% 83% 13% 56% 45% 41% 57% 58% 42% 50%
Not sure 14% 7% 20% 13% 4% 13% 14% 11% 15% 12% 8% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (250)  (438)  (307)  (205)  (309)  (438) (272) (161) (197) (186) (400)  (212)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 31 - September 1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.318 to 2.138,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.355.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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